Boiler feedtank systems
2
In both cases . . .
... the make-up water has to be softened and treated to prevent scale formation on the boiler heat
transfer surfaces. (This subject is best left to water treatment specialists).
Cold water absorbs free oxygen and other gases that are liberated when heated. It is essential
to remove the dissolved oxygen before it is released in the boiler to prevent corrosion of the boiler
and steam plant.

an IT-1600 immersion tube,
and 2 off 250 mm gaskets.
Ordering designation:
1 off MU 250 PN16;
1 off IT 250-1 600 PN16;
2 off 250 mm gaskets PN16.
Some of the products may not be available in certain markets.
SB-P401-01 AB Issue 5
�
�
�
�
Other controls and fittings
Steam injection systems
Spirax Sarco steam injectors are available in three sizes to cover most requirements. They ensure
quiet but vigorous mixing of steam and feedwater to drive off the dissolved oxygen content down to
approximately 2 ppm. This action minimises the amount of oxygen scavenging chemicals required.
The temperature of the feedwater is maintained at a high steady level for smooth boiler operation.
Feedtank level controls
The design and operation of water softening plant calls for full flowrate and never a trickle. The flow is
therefore normally controlled by switching a pump or valve on and off. This may suit the softener but is
not ideal for a number of reasons. Heat from boiler blowdown is not so easily recovered, flash steam in
the condensate return is more difficult to condense and it is difficult to achieve an even feedwater
temperature. Ideally an intermediate softened water storage tank should be used and the flow from it
to the main feedtank controlled smoothly using a Spirax Sarco modulating control valve system.
Vent heads
The Spirax Sarco stainless steel vent head is designed to 'fit and forget'. It will ensure the safe venting
of any excess flash steam from the feedtank and the separation of any entrained condensate.
Other fittings
Most other requirements for level and temperature indication, valve and other ancillaries can be
met from the Spirax Sarco ranges.
Plant design service
Spirax Sarco engineers can assist with the design of new feedwater systems, or survey old ones
that need replacing or updating. Please contact us.
Drain
Connections
Type Size Screwed Lightweight flange  Drain
BSP/ NPT  to suit BS 4504 PN16 BSP/
or BS 1560 Class 150 NPT
VH2S 2" • ¾"
VH3S 3" • ¾"
VH3 DN80 • ¾"
VH4 DN100 • 1"
VH6 DN150 • 1"
VH8 DN200 • 1½"
VH10 DN250 • 1½"
VH12 DN300 • 2"
Spirax-Sarco Limited, Charlton House,
Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, GL53 8ER UK.